

City of Norman, OK

Municipal Building Council Chambers 201 West Gray Norman, OK 73069

Master

File Number: R-1415-65

File ID: R-1415-65 Type: Resolution Status: Consent Item Version: 1 Reference: Item No. 20 In Control: City Council **Department:** Police Department Cost: \$140,025.00 File Created: 12/08/2014

File Name: Appropriation from the State Seizure Fund **Final Action:**

Title: RESOLUTION R-1415-65: A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE NORMAN. OKLAHOMA, **APPROPRIATING** \$119,425 FROM THE STATE FUND BALANCE TO PURCHASE UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT FOR COMMISSIONED OFFICERS AND EQUIPMENT TO AID IN POLICE RESPONSE, AND TO PAY COSTS

FOR ADVANCED TRAINING FOR THE COMMAND DIVISION.

Notes: ACTION NEEDED: Motion to adopt or reject Resolution No. R-1415-65

		ACTION TAKE
Date: 12/23/2014	Agenda Date:	
ımber: 20	Agenda Number:	

Attachments: R-1415-65

Project Manager: Major JD Younger

Entered by: kathy.lamar@normanok.gov **Effective Date:**

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion:

Text of Legislative File R-1415-65

BACKGROUND: The mission of the Norman Police Department is to maintain and enhance the guality of life in the City of Norman by protecting life, liberty, property, and keeping the peace. The pursuit of this mission requires the provision and maintenance of uniform items, equipment, and training to deliver the expected police The Norman Police Department must provide commissioned members of the Department serviceable uniforms and equipment to respond to routine calls for police service and present a professional image reflective of community expectations. In addition, the Norman Police Department must have available the tools necessary to provide expected police services in locations and circumstances that are encountered infrequently. The Norman Police Department must pursue best practices in policing through advanced training to maintain community trust and increase police legitimacy. Although not an exhaustive list, these items provide an increased level of preparedness and safety for the members of the Norman Police Department and the citizens they serve.

The appropriation requested will fund uniform items and equipment for commissioned **DISCUSSION:** employees, equipment to aid in police response to rugged terrain and unusual occurrences, and advanced training for members of the Command Staff. The funding needed for the Norman Police Department to provide the recommended uniform items, equipment, and training is not available in FY14 Police Department budget.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that \$119,425 be appropriated from the State Seizure Fund Balance Account (025-0000-253.20-00) to the following:

\$10,500 to Telecommunications Account (025-6035-421.32-08)

\$9,800 Safety & Protective Clothing (025-6035-421.35-02)

\$16,750 to Wearing Apparel Account (025-6035-421.35-03)

\$29,125 Badges & Other Accessories (025-6035-421.35-04)

\$3,100 Meals (025-6035-421.37-01)

\$12,000 Workshops & Seminars (025-6035-421.46-04)

\$20,000 to Service Equipment Account (025-6035-421.50-02)

\$14,750 to Other Supplies/Materials/Firearms & Ammunition (025-6035-421.31-12)

\$3,500 to Training Center/Wellness and Fitness (010-6015-421.52-01).